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8ec. 2. The anditor of said county shall keep & record of said
bonds, showing the name of the person to whom each bond is issued.
The proper suthorities of the county shall annunally levy, in addi-
tion to all other taxes, an amount sufficient to pay the interest on the
bonds so issued.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 27, 1891.

CHAPTER 339.

(8. F. No. 655.]

AN ACT TO PRESCRIBE THE SALARY OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE
AND COUNTY ATTORNEY OF BELTRAMI COUNTY.

Be it enncled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

S8eorion 1. The judge of probate and county attorney of Bel-
trami county shall each receive an annnal salary of one hundred dol-
lars ($100), to be paid in monthly installinents; and said sum shall be
in lieu of all salary, fees and eompensation for the services rendered
by said respective officers; and no further or other compensation
shall be received by either of said officers for any service rendered
as judge of probate and county attorney of said Beltrami county.

éEO. 2. This act srhall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 21, 1891,

CHAPTER 340.

(8. F. No. 757.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE SAUK RAPIDS IMPROVEMENT COMPANY
TO CONSTRUCT A DAM ACROSS THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER AT THE
VILLAGE OF SAUK RAPIDS, BENTON COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minneslq :

SegrioN 1. The 8ank Rapids Improvement Company is hereby
puthorized and empowered to construct and maintain a dam across
the DMississippi river, with necessary booms, locks and water sluices,
from any feasible point in the said village of Bank Rapids, to a point
on the opposite bank of said river; Provided, such dam shall be con-
structed with sufficient sluiceways to permit the passage down said
river of logs and lumber and timber without unnecessary or un-
reasonable delay,

8Ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 27, 1891,




